507290631 05/18/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7337556

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ROXANE CAPRARA			03/01/2019	
MICHEL DELVAUX			03/12/2019	
VINCENT LANG			03/14/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SCHRE	DER S.A.		
Street Address:	RUE DE	RUE DE LUSAMBO 67		
City:	BRUXEI	BRUXELLES		
State/Country:	BELGIU	BELGIUM		
Postal Code:	1190	1190		
Application Number:	1	7663964		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number.		7003904		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		(312)913-0002		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		129130001		
		docketing@mbhb.com		
•		MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP		
Address Line 1:		300 S. WACKER DR.		
		SUITE 3200		
Address Line 4:	C	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		20-1091-WO-US-CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREW H. VELZEN		
SIGNATURE:		/Andrew H. Velzen/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/18/2022	05/18/2022	
Total Attachments: 9				
source=20-1091-WO-US	_			
source=20-1091-WO-US		ianmont#naao2 tif		
source=20-1091-WO-US				

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s);

CAPRARA, Roxane

hereby sell, assign and transfer an undivided interest to ASSIGNEE. SCHREDER S.A., a corporation, having its offices located at 67, Rue de Lusambo, 1190 Bruxelles, Belgium, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions and patents entitled:

MOVEABLE LENS LUMINAIRE

and which is found in

(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named person(s) as inventor(s)

(b) X U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s)

 (c)
 U.S Application Serial No.
 filed on

 (d)
 U.S. Patent No.
 issued on

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111 (a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this

Signature

04/03/2013

Coppensor

XX day of XXXXXX, 2018

CAPRARA, Roxane

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s);

DELVAUX, Michel

hereby sell, assign and transfer an undivided interest to ASSIGNEE. SCHREDER S.A., a corporation, having its offices located at 67, Rue de Lusambo, 1190 Bruxelles, Belgium, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions and patents entitled;

MOVEABLE LENS LUMINAIRE

and which is found in

(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named person(s) as inventor(s)

(b) X U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s)

 (c)
 U.S Application Serial No.
 filed on

 (d)
 U.S. Patent No.
 issued on

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111 (a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue. reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property:

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application,

said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this

Signature

12/05/1019

Jan -

XX day of XXXXXXX, 2018

DELVAUX, Michel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s);

LANG, Vincent

hereby sell, assign and transfer an undivided interest to ASSIGNEE. SCHREDER S.A., a corporation, having its offices located at 67, Rue de Lusambo, 1190 Bruxelles, Belgium, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions and patents entitled:

MOVEABLE LENS LUMINAIRE

and which is found in

(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named person(s) as inventor(s)

(b) X U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s)

(c)_____U.S Application Serial No.______filed on ______, (d)_____U.S. Patent No._____, issued on ______

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111 (a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue. reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property:

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this /14/3 / /19 Signature

__XX__ day of XXXXXXX, 2018 _

LANG, Vincent

The undersigned:

CAPRARA Roxane Chaussée de Marche 18 4121 Neupré Belgium

declares having assigned his rights in the international patent application no. PCT/EP2018/086842 filed on 24 December 2018. MOVEABLE LENS LUMINAIRE entitled :

to: SCHREDER S.A.- Rue de Lusambo 67, 1190 Brussels - Belgium

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Date: 01/03/ 2018

Place: Livy Signatures: (

WITNESS: FULL NAME + signature + date ALIX DELVILLE Of 103/19 Lawelli ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNM

The undersigned, SCHREDER S.A. herewith accepts the assignment in the above mentioned international patent application.

BOS BYBA Huph. by Peter BOS CTO Osition of the -Place: licox POENICK GEERTS Signature: 000 (name and position of the signatory) GORNORAU ALEXIS WITNESS: FULL NAME + signature + date 28-3-2010 72-3-18

PATENT REEL: 059949 FRAME: 0219

The undersigned>

DELVAUX Michel Hockelbach 41 4841 Henri-Chapelle Belgium

declares having assigned his rights in the international patent application no. PCT/EP2018/086842 filed on 24 December 2018, entitled : MOVEABLE LENS LUMINAIRE

to: SCHREDER S.A.- Rue de Lusambo 67, 1190 Brussels - Belgium

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignce.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place: LIEGE Date: 12/03/2019 Signatures:

WITNESS FULL NAME + signature + date ALIX DELVOLLE 12/03/9 ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, SCHREDER S.A. herewith accepts the assignment in the above mentioned international patent application,

Lieoze Date: 25(03/2013 Place: BOS BVBA Nepr. by Pera Bos Signature (name and position of the signatory) GERMONS ACCESS WITNESS: FULL NAME + signature + date C8 - 3 - 2019 AP 19-3-13

PATENT REEL: 059949 FRAME: 0220

KENICK GEERTS

Con

The undersigned:

LANG Vincent Rue de la Drève 29 4460 Grâce-Hollogne Belgium

declares having assigned his rights in the international patent application no. PCT/EP2018/086842 filed on 24 December 2018. entitled : MOVEABLE LENS LUMINAIRE

to: SCHREDER S.A.- Rue de Lusambo 67, 1190 Brussels - Belgium

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Date: /4/3/11 Place: LIEGE Signatures WITNESS: FULL NAME + signature + date ALIX DELVILLE 14/03/19

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGN

The undersigned, SCHREDER S.A. herewith accepts the assignment in the above mentioned international patent application.

Date: 2510312029 Licox Place: BOS BUBA hupa, by Peker BOS CTO Potnick GEERTS Signature: (name and position of the signatory) C.00 WITNESS: FULL NAME + signature + date GERHEAU ADDANS 13-13

RECORDED: 05/18/2022

PATENT REEL: 059949 FRAME: 0221